
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 25 October 2023

M M2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SNIPES Last start Masters winner GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M M2/1/2R. Brewer 529646 16/01561M 4P 3M 6P 6MD18/01/2019

 2 CHOPPING IN Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R6, P M2/2/2M. Jobson 538632 7/02138P 3P 3P 8P 3PD25/10/2019

 3 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score GOS, 10/10/2023, R6, P M2/1/2B. Hayes Merzi 532702 9/02036P 2Y 1M 2P 3PD05/04/2019

 4 REDEEM OUR CASH Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R8, P M2/2/2D. Burns 537819 20/01706P 6P 3C 5C 5CB08/10/2019

 5 UNIDENTIFIED 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R8, P M2/2/2G. Jobson 538085 7/01208P 6P 2P 8P 5CD08/10/2019

 6 PLODDER Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 11/10/2023, R4, M M3/1R. Walters 522200 7/01303M 4M 5M 5M 2MD19/06/2018

 7 COASTAL EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R3, P M3/1H. Hanson 536383 23/01517P 2M 2M 4M 7MB15/07/2019

 8 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R9, P M3/1J. Carter 528619 12/01135P 3M 5P 5M 4MD11/01/2019

 9 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R4, M M3/1N. Holloway 490574 8/0915M 6M 7M 8M 3MD17/03/2017
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 1 MR. ALOYSIUS Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R3, P 4/1/1L. Goodwin 545275 10/82703P 2P 6P 3P 1PD16/04/2020

 2 ROMEO MIYAGI Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/2N. Broadbent 539688 8/51623P 1P 6P 4P 7PD02/12/2019

 3 POPPY'S GIRL Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Roderick 562277 4/32461P 1P 1P 2P 5PB22/07/2021

 4 GOOD ODDS HONEY 2 Last start winner DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 567512 4/31891P 2P 2P 5P 6PB07/01/2022

 5 DAM SLITHERY Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Mcfadyen 567975 2/11581P 4P 6P 1PB05/01/2022

 6 JOAN'S ZIPPY 2 Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Holloway 565588 1/01511PB04/12/2021

 7 BIG BLOCK RICO 2 Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Allen 549888 1/01511PD21/09/2020

 8 GIGGLING DIXIE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 563435 2/12522P 2P 1P 2P 2PB16/09/2021

 9 PATCHES POINT Last start placegetter GUN, 12/10/2023, R6, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 5/02242P 1Y 8P (FEL)P 1PD11/07/2021

 10 ROWDY HOODLUM Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Last 564427 2/12242P 2P 1P 1P 2PD03/11/2021

 11 ANOTHER ONE Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R11, P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 7/61982P 7P 8P 3P 1PB10/01/2021

 12 BLAZIN' BAD ZULA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/2N. Goodwin 558626 4/21803P 6P 6P 1P 2PB28/04/2021

 13 BIKINI RIOT 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Carter 560353 2/11803P 1P 4P 4P 1YB22/06/2021

 14 BARB'S MANDA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/3W. Kelly 529615 2/11352P 7P 4P 3P 7PD13/01/2019

 15 I'M GROOT Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Sloan 550866 2/11233P 3P 6P 8P 6PD01/10/2020

 16 SNOWY ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Bell 559539 5/42077P 3P 6P 1P 1PB02/06/2021

 17 PEN PAUL Dropping in grade GAR, 30/09/2023, R1, P 5/1P. Heckel 551006 8/41686P 1P 2P 5P 7PD27/10/2020

 18 KEYLIN Dropping in grade WPK, 20/10/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 5/41657P 6P 1P 2P 6PB31/12/2020

 19 TIP TURKEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Hampton 562509 3/22016P 7P 3P 1P 1PB16/08/2021

 20 TAKE TWO Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Last 544335 8/22008P 4P 6P 1Y 1PD01/03/2020

 21 SUNSHINE LILY Weighted points score WPK, 06/10/2023, R7, C 5/4M. Jobson 554253 3/01987C 2P 4C 5P 2PB23/01/2021

 22 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Ball 559079 4/31953P 1P 5P 1P 6PB06/02/2021

 23 FAR TOO FAR Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R5, C 5/3M. Davidson 551348 4/11937C 2P 5P 3P 1PD11/11/2020

 24 ROSE BORDEAUX Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Mattress 560355 4/31924P 4P 3P 1P 2PB31/05/2021

 25 LITTLE BIT ROCKY Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Hampton 567122 5/31747P 1P 8P 4P 1PD17/11/2021
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 26 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1G. Brodie 546950 4/31685P 3P 2P 3P 5PD29/03/2020

 27 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 5/11652P 1P 4P 6P 6PB01/11/2020

 28 SUPREME IDENTITY Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 3/01646P 8P 7C 2C 1PD13/09/2020

 29 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/2W. Chandler 539689 4/21628P 1P 4P 4P 2PD02/12/2019

 30 SPEEDY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 561794 4/31566P 6P 5P 2P 1PB29/07/2021

 31 QUICK SAND Weighted points score MAT, 09/10/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Lamb 560544 2/11537P 3P 6P 3P 3PB31/05/2021

 32 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Jobson 553830 7/51447P 2P 3P 6P 6PD16/01/2021

 33 NUT WING Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R10, P 5/3E. Borg 544699 5/11384P 8P 2P 5P 3PD04/04/2020

 34 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 5/31378P 4P 6P 1Y 2PB10/01/2021

 35 KIM BELL Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11354P 7P 5P 3P 3PB03/05/2021

 36 POPPY LANE Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Ball 565140 2/11264P 5P 2P 5P 4PB19/11/2021

 37 ORSON DUKE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 550904 2/01234P 6P 6P 7P 1PD17/08/2020

 38 UNIDENTIFIED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Jobson 538085 7/01208P 6P 2P 8P 5CD08/10/2019

 39 ASTON ROJA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Hampton 557080 4/31176P 5P 8P 2P 6PB15/01/2021

 40 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21145P 5P 6P 3P (FEL)PD22/02/2021

 41 ROY RIP 3 Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91135P 3M 5P 5M 4MD11/01/2019

 42 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 4/21026P 7M 1M 5P 8PB22/07/2019

 43 LOCKY'S EAGLE Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R9, Y 5/3M. Bretherton 542268 4/11024Y 3Y 8P 3Y 6PD03/02/2020

 44 WILLINA CHARM Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3998P 7P 2P 7P 6PB10/01/2021

 45 HARRY CONFETTI Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Davidson 564403 4/3968P 4P 3P 8P 6PD28/10/2021

 46 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/3907P 5P 4P 5P 5PB16/11/2020

 47 MISS MIYAGI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Chandler 556493 2/1845P 5P 5P 7P 5PB16/03/2021

 48 MULWEE PRO Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Ball 565138 2/1815P 6P 4P 8P 5PD19/11/2021

 49 NITRAM BLUE ROAN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 558224 1/0785Y 1Y 7P 4P 7YD02/02/2021

 50 RED JENNY Weighted points score TAR, 27/09/2023, R10, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/2568P 7P 7P 8Y 6PB10/04/2020
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 1 DIVER'S DAUGHTER Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Robertson 569129 1/01892P 8P 3P 3P 2PB29/01/2022

 2 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01845P 2P 2P 3P 3YD22/04/2021

 3 JOAN'S ZIPPY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Holloway 565588 1/01511PB04/12/2021

 4 BIG BLOCK RICO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Allen 549888 1/01511PD21/09/2020

 5 REDEEMER MARINA Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Holloway 567754 1/01403P 1P 4PD20/12/2021

 6 BIG BLUE ZOOPER Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Roderick 565750 1/01401P 3PD01/12/2021

 7 ZIPPING HEALY Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Goodwin 563553 1/01356P 5P 7P 2P 3PB18/09/2021

 8 LEVELS TO IT Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Ison 544966 1/0132(FEL)P 8P 4P 5P 2PD19/04/2020

 9 SASHA REDEEMER Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Browne 567751 1/01326P 2P (FEL)P 2P 7PB20/12/2021

 10 OSCAR THEA Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Brewer 552401 1/01323P 6P 3P 5P 6PB04/12/2020

 11 BAM Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Schmitzer 551778 1/01272P 8P 1P (FEL)P 3PD25/11/2020

 12 REMI CHUNG YIN Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 545191 1/01205P 6P 3P 8P 1PD09/04/2020

 13 FRANK CHANA Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Roche 557936 1/01144P 8P 4P 3P 4PD06/04/2021

 14 US AND THEM Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Sloan 554342 1/01134P 1P 4P 4P 3PD29/01/2021

 15 GOOD ODDS TURBO Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 567513 1/01058P 6P 6P 2P 5PD07/01/2022

 16 BLACK FIRE BALL Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Mattress 560356 1/01022P 5P 8P 5P 8PD31/05/2021

 17 ZIPPING TOFFEE Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 563414 1/0998P 4P 2P 8P 7PB23/08/2021

 18 BUMPY'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Goodwin 569356 1/0961P 7PD13/02/2022

 19 TRALEE PARIS Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Baldwin 556768 1/0937P 4P 6P 8P 1YB27/03/2021

 20 ARABESQUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Jobson 568165 1/0905P 8P 8P 5P 1PB25/11/2021

 21 KATH BELL Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Bell 559003 1/0873P 7P (FEL)P 7P 7PB03/05/2021

 22 SEDONA LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Walters 547338 1/0877P 7P 7P 3P 8PD09/04/2020

 23 TILLY DEVINE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Bell 556073 1/0836P 7P 1P 6P 6PB22/02/2021

 24 RAINBOW BLUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Lamb 563842 1/0818P 3P 7P 8P 8PB30/09/2021

 25 HALF MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 5/4H. Hanson 555150 1/0796P 1P 6P 6P 7PD08/02/2021
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 26 NITRAM BLUE ROAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Bretherton 558224 1/0785Y 1Y 7P 4P 7YD02/02/2021

 27 DANCING MADDIE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Kedwell 551928 1/0686P 4Y 6P 6P 8PB28/10/2020

 28 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0538P 8P 8P 7Y 5PB15/11/2020
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 1 POPPY'S GIRL Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Roderick 562277 4/32461P 1P 1P 2P 5PB22/07/2021

 2 GOOD ODDS HONEY 2 Last start winner DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 567512 4/31891P 2P 2P 5P 6PB07/01/2022

 3 DAM SLITHERY Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Mcfadyen 567975 2/11581P 4P 6P 1PB05/01/2022

 4 JOAN'S ZIPPY 2 Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Holloway 565588 1/01511PB04/12/2021

 5 BIG BLOCK RICO 2 Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Allen 549888 1/01511PD21/09/2020

 6 GIGGLING DIXIE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 563435 2/12522P 2P 1P 2P 2PB16/09/2021

 7 PATCHES POINT Last start placegetter GUN, 12/10/2023, R6, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 5/02242P 1Y 8P (FEL)P 1PD11/07/2021

 8 ROWDY HOODLUM Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Last 564427 2/12242P 2P 1P 1P 2PD03/11/2021

 9 ANOTHER ONE Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R11, P 5/1H. Hanson 553865 7/61982P 7P 8P 3P 1PB10/01/2021

 10 DIVER'S DAUGHTER Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Robertson 569129 1/01892P 8P 3P 3P 2PB29/01/2022

 11 BLAZIN' BAD ZULA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/2N. Goodwin 558626 4/21803P 6P 6P 1P 2PB28/04/2021

 12 BIKINI RIOT 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Carter 560353 2/11803P 1P 4P 4P 1YB22/06/2021

 13 BARB'S MANDA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/3W. Kelly 529615 2/11352P 7P 4P 3P 7PD13/01/2019

 14 I'M GROOT Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Sloan 550866 2/11233P 3P 6P 8P 6PD01/10/2020

 15 KATH BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Bell 559003 1/0873P 7P (FEL)P 7P 7PB03/05/2021

 16 SNOWY ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Bell 559539 5/42077P 3P 6P 1P 1PB02/06/2021

 17 PEN PAUL Dropping in grade GAR, 30/09/2023, R1, P 5/1P. Heckel 551006 8/41686P 1P 2P 5P 7PD27/10/2020

 18 KEYLIN Dropping in grade WPK, 20/10/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 5/41657P 6P 1P 2P 6PB31/12/2020

 19 TIP TURKEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Hampton 562509 3/22016P 7P 3P 1P 1PB16/08/2021

 20 TAKE TWO Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Last 544335 8/22008P 4P 6P 1Y 1PD01/03/2020

 21 SUNSHINE LILY Weighted points score WPK, 06/10/2023, R7, C 5/4M. Jobson 554253 3/01987C 2P 4C 5P 2PB23/01/2021

 22 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Ball 559079 4/31953P 1P 5P 1P 6PB06/02/2021

 23 FAR TOO FAR Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R5, C 5/3M. Davidson 551348 4/11937C 2P 5P 3P 1PD11/11/2020

 24 ROSE BORDEAUX Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Mattress 560355 4/31924P 4P 3P 1P 2PB31/05/2021

 25 LITTLE BIT ROCKY Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Hampton 567122 5/31747P 1P 8P 4P 1PD17/11/2021
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 26 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1G. Brodie 546950 4/31685P 3P 2P 3P 5PD29/03/2020

 27 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 5/11652P 1P 4P 6P 6PB01/11/2020

 28 SUPREME IDENTITY Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 3/01646P 8P 7C 2C 1PD13/09/2020

 29 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/2W. Chandler 539689 4/21628P 1P 4P 4P 2PD02/12/2019

 30 SPEEDY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 561794 4/31566P 6P 5P 2P 1PB29/07/2021

 31 QUICK SAND Weighted points score MAT, 09/10/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Lamb 560544 2/11537P 3P 6P 3P 3PB31/05/2021

 32 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Jobson 553830 7/51447P 2P 3P 6P 6PD16/01/2021

 33 NUT WING Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R10, P 5/3E. Borg 544699 5/11384P 8P 2P 5P 3PD04/04/2020

 34 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 5/31378P 4P 6P 1Y 2PB10/01/2021

 35 KIM BELL Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11354P 7P 5P 3P 3PB03/05/2021

 36 LEVELS TO IT Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Ison 544966 1/0132(FEL)P 8P 4P 5P 2PD19/04/2020

 37 POPPY LANE Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Ball 565140 2/11264P 5P 2P 5P 4PB19/11/2021

 38 ORSON DUKE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 550904 2/01234P 6P 6P 7P 1PD17/08/2020

 39 UNIDENTIFIED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Jobson 538085 7/01208P 6P 2P 8P 5CD08/10/2019

 40 ASTON ROJA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Hampton 557080 4/31176P 5P 8P 2P 6PB15/01/2021

 41 FRANK CHANA Weighted points score TAR, 27/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Roche 557936 1/01144P 8P 4P 3P 4PD06/04/2021

 42 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21145P 5P 6P 3P (FEL)PD22/02/2021

 43 ROY RIP 3 Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91135P 3M 5P 5M 4MD11/01/2019

 44 LOCKY'S EAGLE Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R9, Y 5/3M. Bretherton 542268 4/11024Y 3Y 8P 3Y 6PD03/02/2020

 45 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 4/21026P 7M 1M 5P 8PB22/07/2019

 46 WILLINA CHARM Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3998P 7P 2P 7P 6PB10/01/2021

 47 HARRY CONFETTI Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Davidson 564403 4/3968P 4P 3P 8P 6PD28/10/2021

 48 TRALEE PARIS Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Baldwin 556768 1/0937P 4P 6P 8P 1YB27/03/2021

 49 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/3907P 5P 4P 5P 5PB16/11/2020

 50 MISS MIYAGI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Chandler 556493 2/1845P 5P 5P 7P 5PB16/03/2021

8 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 23 October 2023 - 06:57 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 25 October 2023

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 51 TILLY DEVINE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Bell 556073 1/0836P 7P 1P 6P 6PB22/02/2021

 52 RAINBOW BLUE Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Lamb 563842 1/0818P 3P 7P 8P 8PB30/09/2021

 53 MULWEE PRO Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Ball 565138 2/1815P 6P 4P 8P 5PD19/11/2021

 54 HALF MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R4, P 5/4H. Hanson 555150 1/0796P 1P 6P 6P 7PD08/02/2021

 55 NITRAM BLUE ROAN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 558224 1/0785Y 1Y 7P 4P 7YD02/02/2021

 56 RED JENNY Weighted points score TAR, 27/09/2023, R10, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/2568P 7P 7P 8Y 6PB10/04/2020
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 1 SCREAMING UP Last start placegetter GAR, 07/10/2023, R2, P M/1P. Mattress 563910 0/01033P 5P 3PD15/10/2021

 2 SMART PANAMA Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R2, P M/1W. Slade 568138 0/0903P 5P 5P 3P 6PD31/01/2022

 3 ROLE MODEL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0703P 7P 6Y 4P 6PB17/12/2019

 4 REAL MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 27/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Milton 555153 0/0928P 5P 3P 2P 4PB08/02/2021

 5 GO BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 30/09/2023, R14, Y M/1J. Miles 561632 0/0885Y 3YB13/07/2021

 6 STYLISH ROBBO First start M/1E. Robertson 569125 0/00B29/01/2022

 7 OSCAR FAITH 1 First start M/1R. Brewer 568617 0/00B08/02/2022

 8 OSCAR TOMMY 1 First start M/1R. Brewer 565953 0/00D06/12/2021

 9 LUCIANNA First start M/1S. Carr 570158 0/00B18/02/2022

 10 ASTON NAXXAR 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 22/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 573663 0/0258PD09/03/2022

 11 QUEEN SERENITY Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R2, P M/1L. Lamb 563840 0/0926P 5P 8P 2P 2PB30/09/2021

 12 LOTS OF ATTITUDE Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R2, P M/1S. Kedwell 561614 0/0665P 8Y 7P 5P 3PB07/07/2021

 13 FIRING COMET Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0527P 6P 5P 4P 7PB30/09/2021

 14 REINDEER DIPPIN' 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R2, P M/1G. Jobson 556753 0/0506P 4P 7P 8P 5PD24/03/2021

 15 WHAT CAN DO Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R1, Y M/1C. Benjamin 571485 0/0455Y 6Y 6P 8PB20/01/2022

 16 LIMEBURNER TOPAZ Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R1, P M/1W. Ison 563742 0/0427P 7P 5PB17/10/2021
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 1 NANGAR LUNA Weighted points score WPK, 07/10/2023, R4, C 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 559520 7/42607C 1P 2P 2P 1PB23/05/2021

 2 ESTHER'S THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R9, P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532753 22/151635P 6P 5P 7C 1MB11/04/2019

 3 HEY MICKEY Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/3B. May 564891 3/12371P 2P 1P 4P 2PD09/11/2021

 4 KINGSBRAE KIM Last start winner CAS, 12/10/2023, R3, P 5/3M. Frankland-Shambler 567520 2/11881P 1Y 3Y 2P 2PB22/12/2021

 5 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Ball 559079 4/01953P 1P 5P 1P 6PB06/02/2021

 6 NOON DAY SUN Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Masterson 555440 6/01893P 3P 5P 4P 1PB15/02/2021

 7 RITZA EBONY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Carter 551371 5/31652P 1P 4P 6P 6PB01/11/2020

 8 OFFICER ROD Last start Provincial winner RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bell 557385 7/02191P 3P 5P 4P 3PD31/01/2021

 9 GET JUAN Last start Provincial winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Gore 551606 6/11681P 3P 7P 7P 3PB23/11/2020

 10 SNOWY ETHICS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bell 559539 5/02077P 3P 6P 1P 1PB02/06/2021

 11 GIVE IT AWAY Weighted points score MAT, 02/10/2023, R10, P 5/2N. Hand 559006 4/22014P 2P 2Y 5P 3PD03/05/2021

 12 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Chandler 539689 4/11628P 1P 4P 4P 2PD02/12/2019

 13 BUTTERWICK Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Dunphy 558460 1/01522P 4P 2Y 8P 3PD03/05/2021

 14 ORSON DUKE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 550904 2/11234P 6P 6P 7P 1PD17/08/2020

 15 LESS IS MORE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Davidson 560898 2/1878P 6P 4P 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 16 I'VE BEEN RORTED Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0784P 7P (FEL)P 5P 6PD09/10/2020
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 1 HEY MICKEY Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/3B. May 564891 3/12371P 2P 1P 4P 2PD09/11/2021

 2 KINGSBRAE KIM Last start winner CAS, 12/10/2023, R3, P 5/3M. Frankland-Shambler 567520 2/11881P 1Y 3Y 2P 2PB22/12/2021

 3 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Ball 559079 4/01953P 1P 5P 1P 6PB06/02/2021

 4 NOON DAY SUN Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Masterson 555440 6/01893P 3P 5P 4P 1PB15/02/2021

 5 RITZA EBONY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Carter 551371 5/31652P 1P 4P 6P 6PB01/11/2020

 6 OFFICER ROD Last start Provincial winner RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bell 557385 7/02191P 3P 5P 4P 3PD31/01/2021

 7 GET JUAN Last start Provincial winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Gore 551606 6/11681P 3P 7P 7P 3PB23/11/2020

 8 SNOWY ETHICS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bell 559539 5/02077P 3P 6P 1P 1PB02/06/2021

 9 GIVE IT AWAY Weighted points score MAT, 02/10/2023, R10, P 5/2N. Hand 559006 4/22014P 2P 2Y 5P 3PD03/05/2021

 10 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Chandler 539689 4/11628P 1P 4P 4P 2PD02/12/2019

 11 BUTTERWICK Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Dunphy 558460 1/01522P 4P 2Y 8P 3PD03/05/2021

 12 ORSON DUKE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R5, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 550904 2/11234P 6P 6P 7P 1PD17/08/2020

 13 LESS IS MORE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Davidson 560898 2/1878P 6P 4P 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 14 I'VE BEEN RORTED Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0784P 7P (FEL)P 5P 6PD09/10/2020
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 1 SHE KISSED ME Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Sweetman 556078 4/32091P 3Y 3P 6P 3PB16/01/2021

 2 GOOD ODDS HONEY 1 Last start winner DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 567512 4/31891P 2P 2P 5P 6PB07/01/2022

 3 GIGGLING DIXIE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 563435 2/12522P 2P 1P 2P 2PB16/09/2021

 4 BIKINI RIOT 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Carter 560353 2/11803P 1P 4P 4P 1YB22/06/2021

 5 SNOWY ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Bell 559539 5/42077P 3P 6P 1P 1PB02/06/2021

 6 TIP TURKEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Hampton 562509 3/22016P 7P 3P 1P 1PB16/08/2021

 7 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01845P 2P 2P 3P 3YD22/04/2021

 8 SPEEDY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 19/10/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 561794 4/31566P 6P 5P 2P 1PB29/07/2021

 9 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 5/31378P 4P 6P 1Y 2PB10/01/2021

 10 ASTON ROJA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Hampton 557080 4/31176P 5P 8P 2P 6PB15/01/2021

 11 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 1 Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21145P 5P 6P 3P (FEL)PD22/02/2021

 12 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91135P 3M 5P 5M 4MD11/01/2019

 13 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Hutton 537720 4/3997P 3P 7P 7Y 5PD20/09/2019

 14 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/3907P 5P 4P 5P 5PB16/11/2020

 15 MISS MIYAGI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Chandler 556493 2/1845P 5P 5P 7P 5PB16/03/2021

 16 TILLY DEVINE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Bell 556073 1/0836P 7P 1P 6P 6PB22/02/2021

 17 DANCING MADDIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Kedwell 551928 1/0686P 4Y 6P 6P 8PB28/10/2020

 18 WINLOCK REWARDS Weighted points score GAR, 30/09/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2627P 5P 8P 8Y 6PB21/10/2020

 19 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1608P 6P 6P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 20 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0538P 8P 8P 7Y 5PB15/11/2020
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 1 BLACK FIRE ALPHA Last start placegetter TAR, 04/10/2023, R1, P M/1J. Roche 528815 0/0752P 7P 6PD02/01/2019

 2 SIAKAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/10/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0965P 3P (FEL)P 2P 4PD02/05/2019

 3 GRINCH First start M/1D. Burns 566663 0/00D09/12/2021

 4 SPIRIT CHANA First start M/1D. Burns 567971 0/00B04/11/2021

 5 DRINK TIA Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 19/10/2023, R2, P M/1D. Burns 566664 0/0426PB09/12/2021

 6 DRINK TEQUILAS Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 19/10/2023, R1, P M/1D. Burns 566662 0/0258PB09/12/2021

 7 ASTON NAXXAR 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 22/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 573663 0/0258PD09/03/2022

 8 DEBBIE KNOWS Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R11, Y M/1C. Kedwell 556913 0/0825Y 4Y 4P 4P 3PB03/04/2021

 9 MAXWELL KNOWS Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2023, R13, Y M/1C. Kedwell 562154 0/0624Y 7P 4P 4P 5PD18/07/2021

 10 SHARKY UNITED Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R3, P M/1D. Burns 562995 0/0525P 5PD07/09/2021

 11 TILLY WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0387P 5P 8P 8P 8PB30/07/2021

 12 AUSSIE FRANK Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R4, P M/1D. Burns 557249 0/0308P 7PD05/04/2021
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 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R7, P 1/1J. Miles 549021 14/122857P 1P 6P 1P 3PD27/08/2020
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 1 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R3, P 2/1/2T. Mason 548367 12/92553P 6P 3P 2P 1PB25/07/2020
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/10/2023, R3, P 3/1/2H. Hanson 536383 23/221517P 2M 2M 4M 7MB15/07/2019
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 1 OSCAR FAITH 2 First start M/1R. Brewer 568617 0/00B08/02/2022

 2 OSCAR TOMMY 2 First start M/1R. Brewer 565953 0/00D06/12/2021
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 1 MY HEPBURN Dropping in grade GAR, 22/09/2023, R6, P 2/1/2S. Smith 558006 15/82422C 3C 7P 5P 4CB25/04/2021
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 1 MAYFAIR REIGN Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R9, P 3/1/2W. Dance 544589 17/93171P 8P 1Y 2P 1PB03/02/2020

 2 BELMONT BULLET Last start placegetter GAR, 18/10/2023, R9, P 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 14/72642P 1P 3P 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 3 KINLOCH BABE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/2R. Lee 552249 11/72253P 4P 2P 6P 6PB07/12/2020
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 1 WAIT AND SEE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 565515 0/01322P 3PD22/11/2021

 2 I'LL SEE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 565516 0/01173PD22/11/2021

 3 DON'T BAIL OUT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 565512 0/01124P 4P 5P 5P 2PB22/11/2021

 4 REINDEER DIPPIN' 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R2, P M/1G. Jobson 556753 0/0506P 4P 7P 8P 5PD24/03/2021
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